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FEE TOPIC

Continuing applications

Desian applications

Excess claims

Extension of time (EOT) for provisional applications
Information disclosure statement (IDS)

Patent term extension (PTE)

Request for continued examination (RCE)
Suspension of action

Unintentional delay petitions

AlA trial fees

Director Review of a PTAB decision
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Filing an application or presentation
of benefit claim more than six years n/a $2,700 n/a n/a
after earliest benefit date

Filing an application or presentation
of benefit claim more than nine years n/a $4,000 n/a n/a
after earliest benefit date

* Undiscounted fee rate



Description
Basic filing fee — Design

Basic filing fee — Design CPA

Design search fee or Design CPA
search fee

Design examination fee or Design CPA
examination fee

Design issue fee

International design application first
part U.S. designation fee

(Part Il Designation Feg) Issue fee paid
through the International Bureau in an
international design application

Final rule fee* | Dollar change | Percent change

$220

$220
$160
$640
$740

$1,020

$740

$300

$300

$300

$700
$1,300

$1,300

$1,300

$80

$140

$60

$560

$280

$560

36%

36%

88%

9%

76%

27%

76%

* Undiscounted fee rate



Each claim in excess of 20 $100 $200 $100 100%

Each independent claim in excess o

* Undiscounted fee rate



Extension for response within first $220
month, provisional application

Extension for response within second
i . $640
month, provisional application

Extension for response within third
o . $1,480
month, provisional application

Extension for response within fourth
month, provisional application

Extension for response within fifth
A S $3,160
month, provisional application

$2,320

$100

$200

$400

$800

- $170

- $540

- $1,280

- $1,920

- $2,360

-77%

-84%

-86%

-83%

-75%

* Undiscounted fee rate



Filing an information disclosure
statement that causes the cumulative
number of applicant-provided or patent
owner-provided items of information to
exceed 50 but not exceed 100

Filing an information disclosure
statement that causes the cumulative
number of applicant-provided or patent

owner-provided items of information to
exceed 100 but not exceed 200

Filing an information disclosure
statement that causes the cumulative
number of applicant-provided or patent
owner-provided items of information to
exceed 200

n/a

n/a

n/a

$200

$500, less any
amount
previously
paid

$800, less any
amounts
previously
paid

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Discounted fees not available



Application for extension of term $1,180
of patent

Initial application for interim extension $440

Sub;equept apphca_tlon for $230
interim extension
Supplemental redetermination after
, : R n/a
notice of final determination

$2,500

$1,320

$680

$1,440

$1,320 112%
$880 200%
$450 196%

$1,440 n/a

Discounted fees not available



Request for continued examination
(RCE) — first request

$1,360 $1,500 $140 10%
Request for continued examination

(RCE) — second request and $2,000 $2,860 $860 43%
subsequent request

* Undiscounted fee rate



First request for suspension of action $220 $300 36%

Subsequent request for suspension $220 $450 $230 105%
of action ()

* Undiscounted fee rate
10



Unintentional delay less than or equal to $2.100 $2,260 $160 8%
two years
Unintentional delay greater than two years $2,100 $3,000 $900 43%

* Undiscounted fee rate
1



Description Final rule fee | Dollar change Percent change

Inter partes review request fee — up to 20 claims $19,000 $23,750 $4,750 25%

Inter partes review post-institution fee — up $22.500 $28,125 $5.625 25%
to 20 claims ! ! ! ’
Inter partes review request of each claim in $375 $470 $95 25%
excess of 20 ;
Inter partes post-institution request of each $750 $940 $190 259
claim in excess of 20 ?
Post-grant or covered business method .
review request fee — up to 20 claims $20,000 $25,000 $5,000 —
Post-grant or covered business method o
review post-institution fee — up to 20 claims $27,500 $34,375 $6,875 e
Post-grant or covered business method $475 $595 $120 25%
(o]

review request of each claim in excess of 20

Post-grant or covered business method
review post-institution request of each $1,050 $1,315 $265 25%
claim in excess of 20

Discounted fees not available

12



Description Current fee | Final rule fee | Dollar change | Percent change

Request for review of a PTAB decision .
by the Director

Discounted fees not available
13



Harnessip.com

METRO LOCATIONS

BEIES
469.777.5400

Detroit
248.641.1600

St. Louis
314.726.7500

Washington, D.C.
703.668.8000
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