

CONTENTS

SLIDE	FEE TOPIC
3	Continuing applications
4	Design applications
5	Excess claims
6	Extension of time (EOT) for provisional applications
7	Information disclosure statement (IDS)
8	Patent term extension (PTE)
9	Request for continued examination (RCE)
10	Suspension of action
11	Unintentional delay petitions
12	AIA trial fees
13	Director Review of a PTAB decision



CONTINUING APPLICATIONS

Description	Current fee*	Final rule fee*	Dollar change	Percent change
Filing an application or presentation of benefit claim more than six years after earliest benefit date	n/a	\$2,700	n/a	n/a
Filing an application or presentation of benefit claim more than nine years after earliest benefit date	n/a	\$4,000	n/a	n/a

^{*} Undiscounted fee rate

DESIGN APPLICATIONS

Description	Current fee*	Final rule fee*	Dollar change	Percent change
Basic filing fee – Design	\$220	\$300	\$80	36 %
Basic filing fee – Design CPA	\$220	\$300	\$80	36 %
Design search fee or Design CPA search fee	\$160	\$300	\$140	88%
Design examination fee or Design CPA examination fee	\$640	\$700	\$60	9%
Design issue fee	\$740	\$1,300	\$560	76 %
International design application first part U.S. designation fee	\$1,020	\$1,300	\$280	27 %
(Part II Designation Fee) Issue fee paid through the International Bureau in an international design application	\$740	\$1,300	\$560	76 %

^{*} Undiscounted fee rate

EXCESS CLAIMS

Description	Current fee*	Final rule fee*	Dollar change	Percent change
Each claim in excess of 20	\$100	\$200	\$100	100%
Each independent claim in excess of three	\$480	\$600	\$120	25%

^{*} Undiscounted fee rate

EXTENSION OF TIME (EOT) FOR PROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS

Description	Current fee*	Final rule fee*	Dollar change	Percent change
Extension for response within first month, provisional application	\$220	\$50	- \$170	-77 %
Extension for response within second month, provisional application	\$640	\$100	- \$540	-84%
Extension for response within third month, provisional application	\$1,480	\$200	- \$1,280	-86%
Extension for response within fourth month, provisional application	\$2,320	\$400	- \$1,920	-83%
Extension for response within fifth month, provisional application	\$3,160	\$800	- \$2,360	-75%

^{*} Undiscounted fee rate

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (IDS)

Description	Current fee	Final rule fee	Dollar change	Percent change
Filing an information disclosure statement that causes the cumulative number of applicant-provided or patent owner-provided items of information to exceed 50 but not exceed 100	n/a	\$200	n/a	n/a
Filing an information disclosure statement that causes the cumulative number of applicant-provided or patent owner-provided items of information to exceed 100 but not exceed 200	n/a	\$500, less any amount previously paid	n/a	n/a
Filing an information disclosure statement that causes the cumulative number of applicant-provided or patent owner-provided items of information to exceed 200	n/a	\$800, less any amounts previously paid	n/a	n/a

PATENT TERM EXTENSION (PTE)

Description	Current fee	Final rule fee	Dollar change	Percent change
Application for extension of term of patent	\$1,180	\$2,500	\$1,320	112%
Initial application for interim extension	\$440	\$1,320	\$880	200%
Subsequent application for interim extension	\$230	\$680	\$450	196%
Supplemental redetermination after notice of final determination	n/a	\$1,440	\$1,440	n/a

REQUEST FOR CONTINUED EXAMINATION (RCE)

Description	Current fee*	Final rule fee*	Dollar change	Percent change
Request for continued examination (RCE) – first request	\$1,360	\$1,500	\$140	10%
Request for continued examination (RCE) – second request and subsequent request	\$2,000	\$2,860	\$860	43 %

^{*} Undiscounted fee rate

SUSPENSION OF ACTION

Description	Current fee*	Final rule fee*	Dollar change	Percent change
First request for suspension of action	\$220	\$300	\$80	36%
Subsequent request for suspension of action	\$220	\$450	\$230	105%

^{*} Undiscounted fee rate

UNINTENTIONAL DELAY PETITIONS

Description	Current fee*	Final rule fee*	Dollar change	Percent change
Unintentional delay less than or equal to two years	\$2,100	\$2,260	\$160	8%
Unintentional delay greater than two years	\$2,100	\$3,000	\$900	43%

^{*} Undiscounted fee rate

AIA TRIAL FEES

Description	Current fee	Final rule fee	Dollar change	Percent change
Inter partes review request fee – up to 20 claims	\$19,000	\$23,750	\$4,750	25%
Inter partes review post-institution fee – up to 20 claims	\$22,500	\$28,125	\$5,625	25%
Inter partes review request of each claim in excess of 20	\$375	\$470	\$95	25%
Inter partes post-institution request of each claim in excess of 20	\$750	\$940	\$190	25%
Post-grant or covered business method review request fee – up to 20 claims	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$5,000	25%
Post-grant or covered business method review post-institution fee – up to 20 claims	\$27,500	\$34,375	\$6,875	25%
Post-grant or covered business method review request of each claim in excess of 20	\$475	\$595	\$120	25%
Post-grant or covered business method review post-institution request of each claim in excess of 20	\$1,050	\$1,315	\$265	25%

DIRECTOR REVIEW OF A PTAB DECISION

Description	Current fee	Final rule fee	Dollar change	Percent change
Request for review of a PTAB decision by the Director	n/a	\$452	n/a	n/a

Harnessip.com

METRO LOCATIONS

Dallas 469.777.5400

Detroit 248.641.1600

St. Louis 314.726.7500

Washington, D.C. 703.668.8000

